Contact List for PhD Students Who Wish to Become More Involved with Specific Grand Challenges



Ensure healthy development for all youth  
Anne Williford, PhD
Associate Professor
School of Social Work
Colorado State University
anne.williford@colostate.edu 

Close the health gap
Michael Spencer, PhD
Professor
School of Social Work
University of Michigan
spencerm@umich.edu 

Stop family violence
Jill Messing, PhD
Associate Professor
School of Social Work
Arizona State University
Jill.Messing@asu.edu 

Advance long and productive lives
Jane Lee
Doctoral Candidate
School of Social Work
Boston University
White4535@gmail.com

Eradicate social isolation
Sandra Edmunds Crewe, PhD
Dean and Professor
School of Social Work
Howard University
secrewe@howard.edu

End homelessness
Benjamin Henwood, PhD
Assistant Professor
School of Social Work
University of Southern California
bhenwood@usc.edu

Create social responses to a changing environment
Lawrence Palinkas, PhD
	Professor
	School of Social Work
	University of Southern California
	palinkas@usc.edu

Harness technology for social good
Stephanie Berzin, PhD
Associate Professor
School of Social Work
Boston College
stephanie.berzin@bc.edu     

Promote smart decarceration
Emily Claypool
Doctoral Candidate
School of Social Service Administration
University of Chicago 
eclaypool@uchicago.edu

Reduce extreme economic inequality
Jennifer Romich, PhD
Associate Professor
School of Social Work
University of Washington
romich@uw.edu
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Build financial capability for all
Gena McClendon, PhD
Project Manager
Center for Social Development
Washington University in St. Louis
aggumm@wustl.edu 

Achieve equal opportunity and justice
Rocio Calvo, PhD
Associate Professor
School of Social Work
Boston College
rocio.calvo@bc.edu 
